Your Weekly

UPDATE

NOTICES AND REMINDERS

. First payment for the year 6 London trip is now due. Payments can be made by cash, cheque or
online.

. Swimming resumes on Monday 11th May. Payments can be made by cash, cheque or online.

WHOLE SCHOOL PHOTO

If you would like a whole school photo please return orders to the office by Tuesday 5th May as the
orders will be collected on Wednesday. Many thanks.

EXMOOR YOUTH CHALLENGE

The school would like to wish GOOD LUCK! to all the children across the federation who are taking part
in the Exmoor Youth Challenge on Saturday. Fingers crossed for good weather!

SCHOOL LUNCHES

There will be a slight change to next weeks menu. Thursday’s menu (cottage pie etc) will be replaced by
Monday’s menu (Paella etc). All other days will remain the same.

HEALTHY SNACKS

Children are welcome to bring in a snack for morning playtime but we do ask that this is a healthy one.
We are promoting healthy eating and snacks could include fruit or fruit-based bars, wholemeal flapjacks
or muesli bars, cheese etc. No sweets, chocolates or crisps please - children will be asked to save
these until lunchtime. Many thanks.

VACANCY

Due to staff redeployment across the Federation a post is being advertised for a teacher in the KS2
class at East Anstey from September. Further details plus application form are available at
www.devonjobs.gov.uk. The closing date for applications is Friday 8th May.

PTFA

A reminder of the Quiz Night at Sportsman’s Inn, Sandyway on Friday 8th May. Tickets are £10 per
person to include a carvery supper with teams up to a maximum of 6. For further details and to book
contact Sarah on 322975.

FUTURE DATES & EVENTS

Sat 2 May Exmoor Youth Challenge

Mon 4 May BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY - May the Fourth Be With You
Fri 8 May PTFA Quiz Night

Mon 11 - Fri 14 May KS2 SATs

Tue 12 May Governors Meeting, 6.15pm at Bishops Nympton

Mon 18 May - Fri 21 May KS1 SATs

Mon 25 - Fri 29 May HALF TERM

Website: www.east-anstey-primary.devon.sch.uk
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WB: Monday 27th April 2015
Summer Term Achievers
Weekly Achievers
Infant Achiever: Ruby
Junior Achievers:

Maths achievers: Niala
Elsa

English achievers: Alex
Grace S

House Points

Totals so far this term

Ruby 52 points
Sapphire 63 points
Emerald 68 points
Amber 78 points
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